Piketon Cross Country Course - Best Times by School (updated 9-15-12)

H.S. Boys
Scott Thompson
None
None
Phillip Johnson
None
Alex Sharfetter
Ben Ankrom
Jacob Pauley
None
Jordan Selbee
Tanner Mattie
Matt Watts
Nick McAfee
Tyler Agenbroad

Brandon Magill
Gary Monroe

Bryce Wilson
Michael Mangus
Seth Vermillion

Cody Pontius

Jon McDonald
Trey Beckett
Aaron Prater

Thomas MclLaughlin
Chris Burns
Josh Smith
Justin Kammler
Jordan Strickland
Daniel Gardner
Thomas Sischka
Zack Kammler
Chase Hiles
Vince Weatherstein

Aaron Dalton

Bryce Eldridge

Jacob Watson

Josh Linkous

Cody Redman

Galen Dills
Kyle See

Matt Hatfield

Chris Rondesky
Curtis Husk
Anthoney Flemming

Drew Wolford

Mark Bowling

Jakeb Tadlock

Adam Parlin

High School Boys and Girls - Course Record Holders Highlighted

Time
18:17
N/A
N/A
20:52
N/A
17:26
16:37
18:07
N/A
17:23
15:58
16:42
16:10
18:03

17:02
16:21

16:39
17:13
17:43
16:50
16:18
16:39
17:47
19:28
16:23
17:52
16:41
17:52
16:25
17:27
18:38
17:58
17:37
18:00
16:37
17:38
17:17
17:09
15:59
19:55
19:27
17:41
17:24
18:19
17:58
17:44
17:38
17:10

Year
2007

N/A

N/A
2011

N/A
2006
2006
2008

N/A
2008
2010
2010
2011
2006

2010
2010

2007
2011
2011
2006
2010
2008
2006
2009
2010
2006
2009
2008
2010
2008
2010
2011
2005
2011
2006
2008
2006
2011
2007
2008
2009
2006
2005
2009
2008
2007
2012
2008

School / # Races
Adena -8
Athens - 2

Bishop Flaget - 2

Charles School - 2
Chesapeake - 1
Chillicothe - 15

Circleville - 3
Coal Grove - 1
Covenant (WV) - 1

Eastern Pike - 16

Fairland - 6

Gallia Academy - 6

Georgetown - 1
Hillsboro - 1

Huntington - 14
Ironton - 8

Jackson -9
Leesburg Fairfield - 1
Logan -5
Logan Elm - 6
McClain - 5
Midland (WV) - 1
Minford - 9
Nelsonville York - 2
North Adams - 6
Northwest - 8
Notre Dame - 6
Oak Hill - 17
Paint Valley - 14
Piketon - 23
Portsmouth - 8
Ports. Clay - 13
River Valley - 7
Rock Hill - 4
Southeastern - 9
South Gallia- 1
S. Webster - 17
Teays Valley - 1
Unioto - 6
Valley - 16
Vinton County - 4

Wash. Court House - 2

Waverly - 22
Wellston - 9
Western Pike - 10
Westfall - 4
West Union - 2
Wheelersburg - 6

H.S. Girls
Maggie Loel
None
None
Mary Alice Holmes
None
Audra Metzler
Jenna Liston
None
Skye Taylor
Kaci Evans
Shanan Ashton
Peyton Adkins
Kylie Watson
Gabrielle Pitzer

Adrienne Groves
Taylor Hacker

Shannon Reed
Kaitlin Evans
Tisha Grove

Rebekah Mullins

Kelly Mustard

Rachel Williams
Amber Roffe

Alexis Courtney

Cassie Wiggington
Emillie Mills
Sarah Appleton
Breanna Butler
Caitlyn Campbell

Elisha Manley
Shae Cartee

None

Katie Blodgett

Sarah Hartwig
Danielle Ball

None
Kayla Cook

Lora Overholt

Miriah Park
Tabitha Johnson
Scharlena Champion
Nikki Merritt
Maddie McAllister
Taylor Mullins
Felicia Hill
Diedre Teets
Katie Fetters
Sarah Ruggles

Time
22:07
N/A
N/A
27:21
N/A
19:43
19:22
N/A
20:46
24:09
20:17
18:19
20:20
23:33

20:15
20:04

21:19
1:24
20:59
19:29
23:56
19:51
21:58
24:01
20:53
22:28
19:26
21:37
20:44
19:54
24:44
N/A
18:55
25:30
20:07
N/A
19:52
18:41
20:27
22:25
21:40
22:38
21:47
19:54
23:30
21:24
25:50
20:07

Year
2007

N/A

N/A
2010

N/A
2010
2011

N/A
2008
2009
2011
2010
2011
2006

2005
2010

2008
2011
2006
2011
2007
2008
2010
2009
2010
2009
2006
2008
2007
2010
2010

N/A
2011
2006
2008

N/A
2009
2011
2007
2006
2009
2006
2011
2007
2006
2007
2012
2007
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Justin Roll

High School Boys and Girls - Course Record Holders Highlighted
17:09 2005 Zane Trace -7 Taylor Hatfield 18:24 2009




